
Revised 10/31/2018 by
City of Franklin Purchasing Office

City of Franklin, Tennessee

Tabulation of Bids*

Page 1 of 1

Purchasing Office Solicitation No.:  
Notice to Bidders published in the Williamson 

Herald on: 
Number of vendors that were notified of / that

responded to this solicitation for bids:

Date and time bids due and publicly opened:  

Present at opening of bids:  

Target meeting of BOMA at which 
recommendation is scheduled to be

considered: 

Bids received from: Bid No.:

Does the bid 
include all 
required 

documents?

Manufacturer
/

product name 
of bid 

chemical:

Does the bid MOES1? 
/ If not, how many 
exceptions do not 

MOES1?

Total all-
inclusive bid 

price, per 
U.S. pound 

of bid 
chemical:

Quantity of 
pounds of bid 

chemical 
necessary per 

U.S. ton of 
finished 
sludge:

Total all-
inclusive bid 

price, per 
U.S. ton of 

finished 
sludge:

Value of bid in 
U.S. dollars per 
year (based on 

estimated 14,620 
tons of finished 

sludge per year):
Payment 
terms:

Estimated 
time of 

delivery 
after receipt 

of order:

Bid and 
bid 

pricing is 
valid 

through:

Fort Bend Services, Inc.
PO Box 1688
Stafford, TX  77497
David James, Vice President of Sales
281-261-5199, ext. 107
djames@fortbendservices.com

1 of 1 Yes
SNF Floerger

/
FBS 7802

No / 2
(Bidder takes no 

exceptions but did not 
provide URL for SDS 

as SDS is not 
maintained online)

$1.350 18.00 $24.30 $355,266
net 30 
days

15 days 12/01/18

Polydyne, Inc.
One Chemical Plant Rd.
Riceboro, GA  31323
Boyd Stanley, Vice President
912-880-2035
polybiddpt@snfhc.com

1 of 1 Yes

Polydyne, 
Inc.

/
Clarifloc
CE-1747

No / 2
(Bidder did not provide 
URL for SDS as SDS is 
not maintained online)

$1.090 10.00 $10.90 $159,358
net 30 
days

15 days 11/30/18

Tidewater Products, Inc.
4520 Brookside Road
PO Box 23181
Toledo, OH 43615 / 43623
Adam Karakas, President
419-509-0552
akarakas@tidewaterproducts.com

1 of 1 Yes
Solenis, LLC

/
TWC-5321

No / 3
(Bidder takes no exceptions but 
did not provide URL for SDS as
SDS is not maintained online; 
bidder misidentified on the bid 

submittal form the manufacturer
of the bid chemical)

$1.570 24.62 $38.65 $565,113
net 30 
days

3-5 days 11/30/18

11/13/2018

2019-003 (supply and delivery of sludge polymer for wastewater sludge dewatering)

7/12/2018

41 / 3

8/23/2018, 2:00 PM Central Time

Dave Hordesky of SNF/Polydyne; and Suzanne Ward and Brian Wilcox of the City of Franklin Purchasing Office

 1MOES indicates "meet(s) or exceed(s) specifications" *Revised recommendation is to reject all bids and rebid


